Jemmy Fontenbievuy Samantha D. (bell

_ Gautier, Mississippi City Clorh
Councit Wendy S. MClain
at Large Mary F. Mantin
Ward 1 Johnny Jones 3330 Highway 90
Wand 2 Hunbey Ray Guillotte Gautier, MS 39553

Phone: (228 ) 497-8000

-
Ward 3 Gendon 3. Gollott Faa: (228) 497-8028

Ward 4 Scott D. Macfarband
Ward 5 Adam D. Colledge

TO: SAMANTHA ABELL - CITY MANAGER
FROM: DENNIS REEVES - DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS
DATE FEBRUARY 29, 2012

RE: LPA INVOICE
MARTIN BLUFF ROAD WIDENING PROJECT

The attached invoice is the progress invoice for the month indicated.

The above referenced project has proceeded at a steady pace. There are two critical path items
associated with a job of this nature, the Environmental Study Phase, and the Right of Way
Acquisition Phase. The Environmental Documents have progressed to the point of needing
approval from MDOT and FHWA before proceeding. These documents have been forwarded to
these agencies. Upon approval, we will have to set up a Public Meeting to allow citizens to
comment on the proposed roadway alignment. Based upon the comments received from the
citizens, it will be determined if further action is required for this Phase. | will be getting with
you to schedule the Public Meeting as soon as | hear back from the approving agencies. The
Right of Way Phase will start immediately after the approval of the Environmental Documents.
Preparatory work has already begun.

(‘N t )0 ‘q)e L’”



PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING CSU-001 For LPA's
MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING ESTIMATE - RECAP SHEET

P.O. No. 3941
Vendor Number V000069885 0 Invoice Number :
Project No. STP-9194-00(001)LPA 105069 811000 County Jackson Sheet No. 1 of
In Account With City of Gautier
Contract Number: CS00003303
Est. No. D (Progress Estimate / Final) Period  November 28, 2011 THRU December 31, 2011 Document No.

Line Item OCA  |User Code 1| Object |Project Number / Detail Code| User Code 2 Current Period Previous Estimate Total Allowed to Date
Total Participating Cost 001 080100 158 1612 105069 811000 1 $5.077.75 $172,575.16 $177.652.91
Total $5,077.75 $172,575.16 $177.652.91
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total All Work Due $5.077.75 $172,575.16 $177.652.91
Total Net Work Due $5,077.75 $172,575.16 $177,652.91

Current Termination Date of
Contract: 6/1/2013

Invoice Submitted
Original Signed
The LPA Group

\
N ?o%ﬂ (Consultant)

(*** No Work is reimbursable after the

AMOUNT OF PAYMENT FOR ALL ESTIMATES SHOULD BE TO THE NEAREST

LPA Official termination date has been exceeded***) CENTS ($0.00).
City of Gautier

Maximum Amount Allowed for Project

(Total Net Work Due): 430,284.42
MDOT Consultant Admin

CSU Director - Scot Ehrgott
% Matching Funds 001 153 | 1612 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Deduction for LPA 0.00000%
$5,077.75 $172,575.16 $177,652.91

TOTAL Net Amount Owed to the LPA




THE LPA GROUP INCORPORATED
700 Huger Street
Post Office Box 5805
Columbia, South Carolina 29250
(803) 254-2211

DENNIS REEVES

DIRECTOR

CITY OF GAUTIER, PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT JANUARY 12,2012
3305 GAUTIER VANCLEAVE ROAD

GAUTIER, MS 39553-5913

LPA NO. S

INVOICE NO. 815519

LPA PROJECT NO. ]

PERIOD 11/28/2011 TROUGH 12/31/2011

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LPA GROUP INCORPORATED

CONTRACT DATED MAY 9,2011, AS RELATES TO
PROJECT NUMBER STP-9194-00(001) 105069-811000 JACKSON COUNTY

MARTIN BLUFF WIDENING AND IMPROVEMENTS

NI TOTAL
C}P;}g'(‘)l;’)' PREVIOUSLY INVOICED
Sk INVOICED ~ TODATE
DIRECT SALARIES $1,708.25 $30,936.25 $32,644.50
PAYROLL ADDITIVE - OVERHEAD $2,874.81 $52,062.62 $54,937.43
FIXED FEE TO 75% $458.31 : $6,307.06 $6,765.37
FIXED FEE TO 100% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PAYROLL ADDITIVE - FCCM $14.18 $256.77 $270.95
SUBCONSULTANTS $0.00 $82,285.32 $82.285.32
DIRECT COSTS $22.20 $727.14 $749 34
PROJECT TOTAL $5,077.75 $172,575.16 $177,652.91
AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE $5,077.75
Statement of Accounts Receivable:
Invoice # Date 0-30 31-60 61-90 91 -120 121 + Total AR
812280 11/11/2011 $30,535.50 $30,535.50
813934 12/8/2011 $17,444.78 $17,444.78
815519 1/12/2012 $5,077.75 $5,077.75
Subtotal $5,077.75 $17,444.78 $30,535.50 $0.00 $0.00 $53,058.03

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,
THE LPA GROUP INCORPORATED

e = s
- NCLD U\PA— AAN—
REMIT TO:; ( /\ unclo j Qi ~ (/ (0N —

P.O. BOX 360451 DAVID ] MASTALSKI
PITTSBURG, PA 15251-6451 BILLING MANAGER





